

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-4155	Version:	1	Name:	McDermott Center, Chicago, Illinois			
Туре:	Payment App	roval		Status:	Approved			
File created:	6/17/2019			In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	6/27/2019			Final action:	6/27/2019			
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL							
	Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County							
	Action: Payment approval							
	Payee: McDermott Center, Chicago, Illinois							
	Good(s) or Service(s): Drug court services to program participants							
	Fiscal Impact: \$37,223.18, funded by grants or probation fees collected from program participants							
	Accounts: 11326.1310.10155.521024, Medical Consultation Services (Probation Fees) - \$20,421.25; 11900.1310.53457.520830, Professional Services (ARI Grant) - \$15,194.57; 11900.1310.53539.520830, Professional Services (SAMHSA RAP Year Three Grant) - \$1,607.36.							
	Contract Number(s): N/A							
	Summary: These payments, in the amount of \$37,223.18 are proposed for McDermott Center's substance abuse treatment and counseling services to adult criminal offenders, who participated in the Circuit Court's drug treatment court programs during April and May 2019. Services provided included assessment, detoxification, counseling, residential rehabilitation, outpatient treatment, recovery home services, case management, toxicology, and aftercare. Prior to this time, these services were provided under County Contract 1388-12593 with McDermott, which expired May 31, 2019. This contract was replaced with a new contract awarded to McDermott Center beginning June 1, 2019.							
	The payments are necessary as service billings exceeded the contract value in the final months of the contract. The payments are funded by two grants and fees collected from probationers, who participate in the programs.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action By	/		Act	on Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/27/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment approval

File #: 19-4155, Version: 1

Payee: McDermott Center, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Drug court services to program participants

Fiscal Impact: \$37,223.18, funded by grants or probation fees collected from program participants

Accounts: 11326.1310.10155.521024, Medical Consultation Services (Probation Fees) - \$20,421.25; 11900.1310.53457.520830, Professional Services (ARI Grant) - \$15,194.57; 11900.1310.53539.520830, Professional Services (SAMHSA RAP Year Three Grant) - \$1,607.36.

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: These payments, in the amount of \$37,223.18 are proposed for McDermott Center's substance abuse treatment and counseling services to adult criminal offenders, who participated in the Circuit Court's drug treatment court programs during April and May 2019. Services provided included assessment, detoxification, counseling, residential rehabilitation, outpatient treatment, recovery home services, case management, toxicology, and aftercare. Prior to this time, these services were provided under County Contract 1388-12593 with McDermott, which expired May 31, 2019. This contract was replaced with a new contract awarded to McDermott Center beginning June 1, 2019.

The payments are necessary as service billings exceeded the contract value in the final months of the contract. The payments are funded by two grants and fees collected from probationers, who participate in the programs.